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P~SICAL PRO~RTI~, ~~~ COM~SITIONS, AND MAGGL~NA~ON-INHIBITING ADVISES OF AG 

AND ACiP 

Prope~ies AG AGP 

D-Gluco~ 

Uranic acids 

K,, 0.14# 
14.8 

-1 
1.70 

co. 1 
97.9 

2.3 
81.0 
13.6 
0 
3.1 

>l 

52 
5.6 

-39.0 
0.124 
1.3 

86.1 

3.2 
.8 

41.6 
0.2 

10.2 
1 

~lumn (3 X 
was ca~brated by heat-ki se. 

AMINO ACID COMPOSITION OF AGP 

Also acid Amino acid 

snot dete~ed. 

5.0 
2.4 
@ 

7.6 
6.1 
8.2 
7.5 
4.8 

3.4 
_--- 

lycine 
lanine 

l/2 Cystine 

nine 
ine 

Leucine 
Tyrosine 

Phenyialanjne 
- 

9.0 
17.5 
2.9 

13.4 
I.4 
1.3 
7.7 
* 

1.6 
----_ 
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TABLE IV 

~~~~~~ON OF O~GOSAC~ARID~ OBTA~ED BY Self DEGRADA~ON OF AGP 

Proper~es Oligosacchari 

Yield ~) 6.2 4.5 2.4 
0.82 0.24 0. 

1 2 3 
1.1 0.9 0.9 

1 1 1 
0 0.8 1.7 

operant of 75% meth 
per-o-(t ethylsilyl)ated 
acetylalditol. 

soluble fra~on. bPn 6:4: 
vatives after complete d 

an increase of 



122 Y. TSUMURAYA, Y. HASH1 

esent in ~-L-furanose for pon analysis of the 



A 



124 Y. TSUMURAYA. Y. HASHIMOTO. S. YAMAMOTO 

~rF~RENCES IN CONTENT OF AMINO AClDS IN AGP BEFORE AND AFTER REDULTIVE ALKALI TKEATMENT 
------~ _--- ..---.--. -.---l_- -.--.--^.-..--....- ..-..-- .-_.- -. .--. _- 

Amino ah& efore After 

Hydroxyproline 73 70 
Serine 52 56 
Threonine 45 30 
Alanine 141 147 
2-Aminob~tanoic acid 0 9 
--_ -_-_---__.-.__---~- 

“The residues of amino acids are given in ~moi/g of the AGP. 

es in natjve A 

cular size as a 

itant increase of the co 

aride component of 
oiypeptide chain, al 

e between carbo- 
resent in the tissues 

itati~~ reactions. - 
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IS consistent we 
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